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BEDFORD Matthew Lavoie, H.O. 
55 Constitution Drive 

Bedford, NH 03310-6629 

P: 792-1373 

F: 472-4565 

E: mlavoie@bedfordnh.org 

DOVER 

(CITY) 

Jaimie Donovan, H.O. 
262 Sixth Street 

Dover, NH 03820 

P: 516-6038 

F: 516-6146 

E: j.donovan@dover.nh.gov  

NASHUA 

(CITY) 

Heidi E. Peek, H.O. 
Environmental Health Dept. 

18 Mulberry Street 

Nashua, NH 03060-3897 

P: 589-4530 

F: 594-3439 

E: peekh@nashuanh.gov  

BERLIN 

(CITY) 

Angela Martin-Giroux, H.O. 
168 Main Street 

Berlin, NH 03570 

P: 752-2120 

F: 752-5238 

E: amartingiroux@berlinnh.gov  

EXETER James Murray, H.O. 
20 Court Street 

Exeter, NH 03833 

P: 773-6132 

F: 773-6128 

E: jmurray@exeternh.gov 

PLAISTOW Patrick Kiley, H.O. 
145 Main Street 

Plaistow, NH 03865-3018 

P: 382-5200, Ext. 246 

F: 382-7183 

E: pkiley@plaistow.com 

  

CLAREMONT   

(CITY) 

Stephen Coombs, H.O. 
14 North Street 

Claremont, NH 03743-2319 

P: 504-0346 

F: 542-7033 

E: scoombs@claremontnh.com 

 

KEENE 

(CITY) 

John Rogers, Acting H.O. 
3 Washington Street 

Keene, NH 03431-3129 

P: 352-5440 

F: 357-9878 

E: jrogers@keenenh.gov   

PORTSMOUTH 

(CITY) 

Kim McNamara, H.O. 
1 Junkins Ave 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 

P: 610-7273 

F: 427-1593 

E: kimcnamara@cityofportsmouth.com 

CONCORD  

(CITY) 

Gwen Williams, H.O. 
City Hall Annex 

37 Green Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

P: 225-8580 

F: 225-8586 

E: gwilliams@concordnh.gov 

 

MANCHESTER 

(CITY) 

Anna Thomas, Director 
Manchester Health Dept. 

1528 Elm Street 

Manchester, NH 03101 

P: 624-6466, Ext. 301 

F: 628-6004 

E: athomas@manchesternh.gov  

ROCHESTER 

(CITY) 

Jim Grant, H.O. 
City Hall 

31 Wakefield Street 

Rochester, NH 03867-1917 

P: 332-3508, X 1 

F: 509-1912 
E: jim.grant@rochesternh.gov  

DERRY  Courtney Bogaert, H.O. 
14 Manning Street 

Derry, NH 03038 

P: 845-5520 

F: 432-6120 

E:courtneybogaert@derrynh.org 

  

MERRIMACK 

 

Erin E.Olson, CP-FS, D.H.O 
432 Daniel Webster Hwy 

Merrimack, NH 03054 

P: 420-1730 

F: 424-0603 

E: eolson@merrimacknh.gov 

  

SALEM 

 

Brian Lockard, H.O. 
33 Geremonty Drive 

Salem, NH 03079 

P: 890-2050 

F: 898-1223 

E: blockard@salemnh.gov  

Contact Food Protection at 603.271.4589 for edits to this list, or via email at: dhhs.foodprotection@dhhs.nh.gov.     Rev Jan 2023 

This and more info provided by https://pickyourown.org/CottageFoodLawsByState.htm#bystate
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